EXECUTIVE



BURNLEY TOWN HALL

Monday, 12th February 2018 at 6.30 pm

65. Strategic Plan 2018-21

- Purpose To seek Executive endorsement of the Strategic Plan (Appendix 1).
- Reason for Decision The Strategic Plan sets out a clear vision for the future at a time of challenging budget decisions: one that is evidence based, shared by all Units of the Council, and is in tune with the aspirations of local people.
- Decision That the Strategic Plan be recommended to Full Council, subject to the references in Appendix 1 to the Executive Member for Community Services and the Executive Member for Leisure and Culture being amended to the Executive Member for Community and Leisure Services.